

2781- NDB BRICS

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Road-Charging chunk to go to

Darbhanga

DIVISION

Bahadurpur.

SUB-DIVISION

NB.No: - 4122

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of cont: - AVE NEW SERVICES PRIVATE Limited.

2nd on A/c bill dt. 02/05/24

31

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of road from Chatting Chowk to Gothi.					
Package NO-MMUSY-NDB-BRRP - 475-Darbhanga J.					
Agency:- AVE NEW SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.					
Agreement NO- 17/SBD/2023-24 (MMUSY- NDB BRICKS)					
Date of commencement (as per w/order):- 08/08/2023					
Date of completion (as per w/order):- 07/08/2024					
Actual date of completion:- In Progress.					
ABSTRACT OF COST.					

<u>Item No-01</u> Setting out of reference bench mark... E/I					
Qty V/P-14 of TMB.					
2 Nos. @ B. 4761.89 each = B. 9524.00					
<u>Item No-02</u> Construction of reference pillars... E/I					
Qty V/P-14 of TMB					
7 Nos. @ B. 2216.75 each = B. 15517.00					
<u>Item No-03</u> Clearing & grubbing road land... E/I					
Qty V/P-14 of TMB					
0.648 Ha @ B. 72697.86 per Ha = B. 47108.00					
<u>Item No-04</u> Excavation for road					
Continuation Total B. 72149.00					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF=B		72149.00
work in soil with					
hydraulic				.El	
Qty VIP-14 of TMB					
230.75 m ³ @ Rs. 103.85 Per m ³ = Rs.					23963.00
<u>Item No-04</u> Construction of emb-					
ankment				.El	
Lead upto 1000 m					
Qty VIP-15 of TMB					
1322.13 m ³ @ Rs. 257.40 Per m ³ = Rs.					340316.00
<u>Item No-06</u> Const of embankment					
with approved				.El	
Lead upto 100 m					
Qty VIP-15 of TMB.					
3084.97 m ³ @ Rs. 182.00 Per m ³ = Rs.					561465.00
<u>Item No-07</u> Construction of Subgrade					
for earth shoulders				.El	
Qty VIP-29 of TMB					
504.00 m ³ @ Rs. 260.93 Per m ³ = Rs.					131509.00
<u>Item No-08</u> Construction of Granular					
sub base CRTI				.El	
602.67 m ³ VIP-15 of TMB					
169.62 m ³ VIP-27 of TMB.					
772.29 m ³ @ Rs. 3349.23 Per m ³ = Rs.					2586483.00
772.262					
<u>Item No-09</u> Providing laying spread by					

Continuation

Total Rs. 3715885.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		9694862.00
<u>Item No-27</u> Providing concrete for					
plain reinforced . . . El					
PCC-m-15					
Qty VIP-16 of TMB					
16.26 m ³ @Rs. 7280.67 Per m ³ =Rs.					118384.00
<u>Item No-28</u> Head wall in brick					
masonry work in					
cement mortar . . . El					
Qty VIP-16 of TMB					
160.50 m ³ @Rs. 6721.68 Per m ³ =Rs.					1078830.00
<u>Item No-29</u> Providing 4 paving					

RCC pipe NP3 of					
dia 1000 mm . . . El					
Qty VIP-17 of TMB					
45.00 m@Rs. 7379.13 Per RM=Rs.					332061.00
<u>Item No-30</u> plastering with c.m					
(1:4) . . . El					
Qty VIP-17 of TMB					
206.99 m ² @Rs. 231.32 Per m ² =Rs.					47881.00
<u>Item No-31</u> Painting on concrete					
steel surfaces . . . El					
Qty VIP-21 of TMB					
206.99 m ² @Rs. 167.60 Per m ² =Rs.					34692.00
<u>Item No-32</u> Earthwork in excav-					
ation for structures . . . El					

Continuation

Total = Rs. 11306710.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				8 F=B.	11306710.00
96.07 m ³ V/P-17 of TMB					
96.07 m ³ V/P-20 of TMB					
108.91 m ³ V/P-25 of TMB					
301.05 m ³ Limit 300.92 @ Rs. 383.28 Per m ³ =B.					115337.00
<u>Item No-33</u> Providing Concrete					
for plain/reinforced					
- - - - - E/I					
12.01 m ³ V/P-17 of TMB					
12.01 m ³ V/P-20 of TMB					
18.15 m ³ V/P-26 of TMB					
42.17 m ³ @ Rs. 7280.67 Per m ³ =B. Limit 42.15					306880.00
<u>Item No-34</u> Providing Concrete for					
plain/reinforced - - - E/I					
60.98 m ³ V/P-17 of TMB.					
60.98 m ³ V/P-21 of TMB					
148.50 m ³ V/P-26 of TMB.					
270.46 m ³ Limit 270.36 @ Rs. 8005.38 Per m ³ =B.					2164335.00
<u>Item No-35</u> plain/reinforced					
Cement Concrete in					
substructure - - - E/I					
40.78 m ³ V/P-18 of TMB					
40.78 m ³ V/P-21 of TMB					
81.56 m ³ @ Rs. 8309.97 Per m ³ =B.					677761.00
<u>Item No-36</u> Providing coep holes					
in brick masonry - - - E/I					

Continuation Total Rs. 14571023.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F = Rs. 14571023.00
24 Nos. V/P. 18 of TMB					
24 Nos. V/P. 21 of TMB					
1100 Nos. V/P. 26 of TMB					
158 Nos @ Rs. 137.58 each = Rs.					21734.00
<u>Item No. 37</u> plain/reinforced					
cement Concrete -- E1					
RCC-M-20					
3.55 m ³ V/P. 22 of TMB					
3.84 m ³ V/P. 23 of TMB					
7.39 m ³ @ Rs. 8309.97 per m ³ = Rs.					61411.00
<u>Item No. 38</u> Supplying fitting					
& placing HYSD bar -- E1					
Qty V/P. 22 of TMB					
0.130 MT @ Rs. 76381.71 per MT = Rs.					9930.00
<u>Item No. 39</u> Backfilling behind					
abutment, wing wall					
& return wall -- E1					
72.00 m ³ V/P. 22 of TMB					
72.00 m ³ V/P. 23 of TMB					
144.00 m ³ @ Rs. 565.84 per m ³ = Rs.					81481.00
<u>Item No. 42</u> Providing and laying					
reinforced cement					
concrete in superstru					
cture -- E1					
RCC-M-25					
Continuation					
Total = Rs. 14745579.00					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F = B. 14745579.00
6.48 m ³ VIP. 24 of TMB					
3.74 m ³ VIP. 25 of TMB					
10.22 m ³ @ B. 9494.05 Per m ³ = B.					97029.00
<u>Item No-43 Supplying Fitting &</u>					
placing HYSD bar-reinfo.					
reccment - - - - - E/L					
0.195 MT VIP. 23 of TMB					
0.644 MT VIP. 24 of TMB					
0.275 MT VIP. 25 of TMB					
1.114 MT @ B. 77857.99 Per MT = B.					86422.00
Unit 1.110					
Total = B.					14929030.00

Acct GST @ 18% (+) P# 2687225.00

Add labour cost @ 4/- (H) B. 149290.00

Add Seigniorage Fee for 48

on Alcibiades 1 v/p-18 of TMB = (1) B. 18/533. w

Add Saignier's Tea for

th 18 bill	V/P- 30 of TMB=HDB	114163.00
------------	--------------------	-----------

Total = Rs. 1806241.00

Less @ 10% Below 'as per tender

agreement = 1806124.00

Total = R. 16255117.00

Deduction:- Payment done for lost on

Atch 114 P. 13 of TMO I-75. 7692896.00

Told = 8562221.00	
-------------------	--

Continuation *BKanno*
02/05/24
D.E.

4/2/22